
 

 

 

Addendum No. 2 

RFP No. 322007 - 1 - rev. 01/22 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

ADMINSTRATION,PUBLIC 

WORKS DIVISION ADDENDUM 

 February 23, 2022 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 322007 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 COMPREHENSIVE ENERGY & EMISSIONS ASSESSMENT 

 

 

PROPOSALS DUE:  TUEDAY, MARCH 15, 2022, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 

 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 

hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 

1. Section 00 24 16 – Scopes of Proposals 

Page 10 – Item 9.D: 

Change: “ March 22, 2022”, to: “ March 15, 2022” 

 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Todd Draper at 608/267-0119, 

draper@countyofdane.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

  Todd Draper 
Project Manager 

 
Enclosures: 

N/A 

 

 

 
 


